22

20

20

22

23

23

24

24

25

Team Name PLAYED
Cockburn 20
Willetton 20
Joondalup 20

Rockingham 20
Warwick 20
Mandurah 20

Perry Lakes 20

Eastern Suns 20
Lakeside 20
East Perth 20
Goldfields 20

Perth 20

SW Slammers

Willetton

Warwick

Mandurah

Cockburn

Rockingham

Joondalup

Willetton

Cockburn

Cockburn

L W%
2 90
3 85
3 85
6 70
7 65
8 60
9 55
12 40
13 35
15 25
16 20
16 20
20 )
79- 69
105-78
73-53
80- 66
95-70
73-77
81-78
88-75
68-61

142.4

1322

129.2

1226

1216

117.5

106.9

77

WEST WOMEN

FOR AGAINST
1824 1281
1781 1347
1752 1356
1769 1443
1737 1428
1599 1361
1536 1437
1494 1571
1506 1593
1250 1623
1289 1673
1365 1807
1040 2022
Joondalup

Eastern Suns

Perry Lakes

Rockingham

Warwick

Mandurah

Rockingham

Mandurah

Willetton

HOME AWAY STREAK
10-0 82 3
10-0 7-3 11
82 91 a
82 64 0
64 7-3 6
6-4 64 1
5-5 6-4 0
46 a6 0
37 a6 0
1-9 a6 0
37 19 0
2-8 28 3
0-10 0-10 0

Willetton Basketball Stadium

Warwick Stadium

Mandurah Aquatic & Rec Centre

Wally Hagan Stadium

Mike Barnett Sports Complex

HBF Arena Joondalup

Willetton Basketball Stadium

Wally Hagan Stadium

Bendat Basketball Centre

RESULTS

7/29/2023

7/29/2023

7/29/2023

7/29/2023

8/3/2023

8/3/2023

8/5/2023

8/5/2023

8/11/2023

Standing Points GB
18 0
17 1
17 1
14 a
13 5
12 6
1 7
8 10
7 1
5 13
a 14
a 14
0 18

18:00

Australia/Perth

18:00

Australia/Perth

18:00

Australia/Perth

18:30

Australia/Perth

18:30

Australia/Perth

19:00

Australia/Perth

18:00

Australia/Perth

18:30

Australia/Perth

19:30

Australia/Perth



20

22

20

22

23

23

24

24

25

Team Name PLAYED
Rockingham 22
Geraldton 22
Willetton 22
Perry Lakes 22
Perth 22
Joondalup 22
Warwick 22
Lakeside 22
Cockburn 22
Eastern Suns. 22
Goldfields 2
East Perth 22
SW Slammers 22
Mandurah 22
Perth
Rockingham
Joondalup
Geraldton
Willetton
Perry Lakes
Rockingham
Geraldton
Geraldton

L W%
3 86.4
5 773
7 68.2
7 68.2
8 63.6
8 63.6
10 545
11 50
13 409
14 36.4
15 318
15 318
18 18.2
20 9.1
98-81
94-85
93-85
87-86
94-99
78-89
94-97
119-83
86-80

123

1142

106.4

1103

109.2

103.6

105.6

WEST MEN

FOR AGAINST
2331 1895
2169 1899
2175 2045
2034 1844
2018 1848
2128 2055
2086 1975
1956 1983
2109 2173
1843 2054
1978 2080
1976 2104
1679 2174
1915 2268
Lakeside

Perry Lakes

Warwick

Willetton

Joondalup

Perth

Joondalup

Perth

Joondalup

HOME AWAY STREAK
9-2 10-1 1
101 7-4 3
9-2 6-5 o
9-2 65 0
7-4 7-4 3
7-4 7-4 4
83 47 0
7-4 a7 1
65 3-8 1
56 3-8 0
5-6 2-9 o
56 29 0
3-8 110 0
29 011 0

Belmont Oasis Leisure Centre

Mike Barnett Sports Complex

HBF Arena Joondalup

Active West Stadium

Willetton Basketball Stadium

Bendat Basketball Centre

Mike Barnett Sports Complex

Active West Stadium

Bendat Basketball Centre

RESULTS

oIv

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

CONF

0-0

0-0

7/28/2023

7/28/2023

7/29/2023

7/29/2023

8/3/2023

8/3/2023

8/5/2023

8/5/2023

8/12/2023

Standing Points. GB
19 o
17 2
15 a4
15 4
14 5
14 5
12 7
11 8
9 10
8 1
7 12
7 12
4 15
2 17

19:00

Australia/Perth

19:00
Australia/Perth

19:00

Australia/Perth

19:00
Australia/Perth

19:00

Australia/Perth

19:30

Australia/Perth

19:00

Australia/Perth

19:00

Australia/Perth

19:00

Australia/Perth



20

20

20

20

23

23

25

Team Name
Manly Warringah
Newcastle
Norths Bears
BA CoE
Sutherland
Maitland
Sydney
Albury Wodonga
Bankstown
Canberra
Central Coast
Inner West
Ilawarra
Penith
Hills

Hornsby KuRingGai

BA CoE

Norths Bears

Newcastle

Manly Warringah

Norths Bears

Manly Warringah

Manly Warringah

PLAYED

22

woL
20 2
19 3
18 4
6 6
15 7
14 8
13 9
12 10
1 1
10 12
8 14
6 16
5 17
4 18
a4 18
121
93-88
81-57
76 - 85
80-72
87-67
81-74
56-71

EAST WOMEN

% FOR
1411 1837
1329 1701
1486 1955
1205 1820
1175 1817
106.8 1514
1141 1817
109.9 1732
94.8 1513
1103 1641
94.7 1562
80.7 1382
78.7 1385
811 1316
635 1071
53.8 1175

Sutherland
Maitland
Sydney

Albury Wodonga
Sydney

BA CoE

Norths Bears

AGAINST

1302

1280

1316

1510

1546

1418

1592

1576

159

1488

1649

1713

1759

1623

1686

2184

HOME AWAY STREAK RESULTS
11-0 9-2 7 L]
101 9-2 1
101 83 a (LT 1]
7-4 9-2 3
83 7-4 1 e0000
7-4 7-4 o
65 7-4 0 o0000
7-4 56 1
65 5-6 0 LI}
5-6 5-6 1
5-6 38 2
a7 2:9 1
38 2:9 0
2:9 2:9 0
1-10 38 0
011 1-10 0

AIS Basketball and Netball Centre

North Sydney Indoor Sports Centre

Newcastle Basketball Stadium

Northern Beaches Indoor Sports Centre

North Sydney Indoor Sports Centre

Northern Beaches Indoor Sports Centre

Sydney Uni Sports & Aquatics Centre

CONF

0-0

0-0

00

Standing Points. GB
20 °
19 1
18 2
16 4
15 5
14 6
13 7
12 8
11 9
10 0
8 12
6 14
5 15
4 16
4 16
1 19
7/29/2023 L0
Australia/ACT
7/29/2023 18:00
Australia/NSW
7/29/2023 1800
Australia/NSW
7/29/2023 19:00
Australia/NSW
8/5/2023 16:00
Australia/NSW
19:00
8/5/2023 Australia/NSW
8/12/2023 00

Australia/NSW



10

1

12

13

14

15

16

20

20

20

20

23

23

25

Team Name

BA CoE

Inner West

Canberra

Norths Bears

Sutherland

Hills

Maitland

Newcastle

Illawarra

Albury Wodonga

Sydney

Central Coast

Bankstown

Manly Warringah

Penrith

Hornsby KuRingGai

BA CoE

Norths Bears

Inner West

Canberra

BA CoE

Canberra

Maitland

PLAYED

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

woL
20 2
18 4
15 7
5 7
14 8
14 8
14 8
14 8
12 10
1 n
un n
6 16
4 18
a4 18
3 19
1 2
103-71
66 -85
81-92
90-69
82-89
75-88
80-83

545

50

50

a5

% FOR
1285 2178
1146 2015
1108 1883
107.5 1877
105.9 1951
104.9 1786

109 2004
109.2 1731
105.7 1915
98.9 1983
99.4 1801
89.9 1747
856 1675
83.4 1566
76.8 1592
80.3 1460

Newcastle
Sutherland
Maitland
Hills
Sutherland
Maitland
Sutherland

EAST MEN

AGAINST

1695

1759

1700

1746

1842

1702

1838

1585

1811

2005

1811

1944

1956

1878

2073

1819

HOME

11-0

AIS Basketball and Netball Centre

North Sydney Indoor Sports Centre

ELS Hall Park

Belconnen Basketball Stadium

AIS Basketball and Netball Centre

Belconnen Basketball Stadium

AWAY

9-2

STREAK

RESULTS

Sydney Uni Sports & Aquatics Centre

CONF Standing Points GB
0o 20 ®
00 18 2
o 15 5
00 15 s
0-0 14 6
00 14 6
o 14 ©
00 14 6
oo 12 G
00 n ¢
9 1 ©
00 6 14
0o A 16
0o B 16
o 5 17
0o A 19

—_— 16:00
Australia/ACT
16:00
7/29/2023 Australia/NSW
e —_— 19:00
Australia/NSW
7/29/2023 19:30
Australia/ACT
8/5/2023 16:00
Australia/ACT
19:30
8/5/2023 Australia/ACT
8/12/2023 1700

Australia/NSW



