

## **WEST WOMEN**

#	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	%	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Poin	ts GB
1	Cockburn	20	18	2	90	142.4	1824	1281	10-0	8-2	3	••••	0-0	0-0	18	0
2	Willetton	20	17	3	85	132.2	1781	1347	10-0	7-3	11	••••	0-0	0-0	17	1
3	Joondalup	20	17	3	85	129.2	1752	1356	8-2	9-1	4	••••	0-0	0-0	17	1
4	Rockingham	20	14	6	70	122.6	1769	1443	8-2	6-4	0	••••	0-0	0-0	14	4
5	Warwick	20	13	7	65	121.6	1737	1428	6-4	7-3	6	••••	0-0	0-0	13	5
6	Mandurah	20	12	8	60	117.5	1599	1361	6-4	6-4	1	••••	0-0	0-0	12	6
7	Perry Lakes	20	11	9	55	106.9	1536	1437	5-5	6-4	0	••••	0-0	0-0	11	7
8	Eastern Suns	20	8	12	40	95.1	1494	1571	4-6	4-6	0	••••	0-0	0-0	8	10
9	Lakeside	20	7	13	35	94.5	1506	1593	3-7	4-6	0	••••	0-0	0-0	7	11
10	East Perth	20	5	15	25	77	1250	1623	1-9	4-6	0	••••	0-0	0-0	5	13
11	Goldfields	20	4	16	20	77	1289	1673	3-7	1-9	0	••••	0-0	0-0	4	14
12	Perth	20	4	16	20	75.5	1365	1807	2-8	2-8	3	••••	0-0	0-0	4	14
13	SW Slammers	20	0	20	0	51.4	1040	2022	0-10	0-10	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	0	18
22	22 Willetton 79 - 69					Joondalu	р	Wille	tton Baske	tball Stadium	7/29/202	3	18:00 Australia/Perth			
20	Warwick			105 - 78			Eastern Suns		Warw	vick Stadiu	m			7/29/202	3	18:00 Australia/Perth
20	Mandura	h		73	3 - 53		Perry Lak	es	Mand	lurah Aqua	itic & Rec Centr	7/29/2023		18:00 Australia/Perth		
22	Cockbur	n		80	0 - 66		Rockingh	am	Wally	Hagan Sta	adium	7/29/2023		18:30 Australia/Perth		
23	Rockingham 95 - 70					Warwick	Mike	Barnett Sp	oorts Complex		8/3/2023		18:30 Australia/Perth			
23	Joondalup 73 - 77				Mandural	n	HBF /	Arena Jooi	ndalup	8/3/2023		19:00 Australia/Perth				
24	Willetton 81 - 78				Rockingh	am	Wille	tton Baske	tball Stadium	8/5/2023		18:00 Australia/Perth				
24	Cockburn 88 - 75				Mandural	1	Wally	Hagan Sta	adium	8/5/2023		18:30 Australia/Perth				
25	Cockburn 68 - 61					Willetton		Bend	at Basketh	oall Centre	8/11/202	3	19:30 Australia/Perth			

## **WEST MEN**

#	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	%	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Po	ints GB
1	Rockingham	22	19	3	86.4	123	2331	1895	9-2	10-1	11	•••••	0-0	0-0	19	0
2	Geraldton	22	17	5	77.3	114.2	2169	1899	10-1	7-4	3	••••	0-0	0-0	17	2
3	Willetton	22	15	7	68.2	106.4	2175	2045	9-2	6-5	0	••••	0-0	0-0	15	4
4	Perry Lakes	22	15	7	68.2	110.3	2034	1844	9-2	6-5	0	••••	0-0	0-0	15	4
5	Perth	22	14	8	63.6	109.2	2018	1848	7-4	7-4	3	•••••	0-0	0-0	14	5
6	Joondalup	22	14	8	63.6	103.6	2128	2055	7-4	7-4	4	•••••	0-0	0-0	14	5
7	Warwick	22	12	10	54.5	105.6	2086	1975	8-3	4-7	0	••••	0-0	0-0	12	7
8	Lakeside	22	11	11	50	98.6	1956	1983	7-4	4-7	1	••••	0-0	0-0	11	8
9	Cockburn	22	9	13	40.9	97.1	2109	2173	6-5	3-8	1	••••	0-0	0-0	9	10
10	Eastern Suns	22	8	14	36.4	89.7	1843	2054	5-6	3-8	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	8	11
11	Goldfields	22	7	15	31.8	95.1	1978	2080	5-6	2-9	0	••••	0-0	0-0	7	12
12	East Perth	22	7	15	31.8	93.9	1976	2104	5-6	2-9	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	7	12
13	SW Slammers	22	4	18	18.2	77.2	1679	2174	3-8	1-10	0	••••	0-0	0-0	4	15
14	Mandurah	22	2	20	9.1	84.4	1915	2268	2-9	0-11	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	2	17
20	20 Perth				3 - 81		Lakeside	•	Belm	nont Oasis	Leisure Centre			7/28/2023	3	19:00 Australia/Perth
22	Rockingh	nam		94 - 85			Perry Lakes		Mike	Barnett Sp	oorts Complex			7/28/2023	3	19:00 Australia/Perth
20	Joondalı	пÞ		93	8 - 85		Warwick		HBF	Arena Joo	ndalup			7/29/2023	3	19:00 Australia/Perth
22	Geraldto	n		87	7 - 86		Willettor	ı	Activ	e West Sta	adium	7/29/2023	3	19:00 Australia/Perth		
23	Willetton	n		94	1 - 99		Joondalı	пр	Wille	tton Baske	etball Stadium			8/3/2023		19:00 Australia/Perth
23	Perry Lakes 78 - 89				3 - 89		Perth		Beno	dat Basketl	oall Centre			8/3/2023		19:30 Australia/Perth
24	Rockingham			94	1 - 97		Joondalup		Mike	Barnett S	oorts Complex			8/5/2023		19:00 Australia/Perth
24	Geraldton 11			L9 - 83		Perth		Activ	e West Sta	adium			8/5/2023		19:00 Australia/Perth	
25	Geraldton			86	5 - 80		Joondalı	пр	Beno	lat Basketl	oall Centre	8/12/2023	3	19:00 Australia/Perth		

## **EAST WOMEN**

#	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	%	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Poin	ts GB
1	Manly Warringah	22	20	2	90.9	141.1	1837	1302	11-0	9-2	7	•••••	0-0	0-0	20	0
2	Newcastle	22	19	3	86.4	132.9	1701	1280	10-1	9-2	1	••••	0-0	0-0	19	1
3	Norths Bears	22	18	4	81.8	148.6	1955	1316	10-1	8-3	4	•••••	0-0	0-0	18	2
4	BA CoE	22	16	6	72.7	120.5	1820	1510	7-4	9-2	3	••••	0-0	0-0	16	4
5	Sutherland	22	15	7	68.2	117.5	1817	1546	8-3	7-4	1	••••	0-0	0-0	15	5
6	Maitland	22	14	8	63.6	106.8	1514	1418	7-4	7-4	0	••••	0-0	0-0	14	6
7	Sydney	22	13	9	59.1	114.1	1817	1592	6-5	7-4	0	••••	0-0	0-0	13	7
8	Albury Wodonga	22	12	10	54.5	109.9	1732	1576	7-4	5-6	1	••••	0-0	0-0	12	8
9	Bankstown	22	11	11	50	94.8	1513	1596	6-5	5-6	0	••••	0-0	0-0	11	9
10	Canberra	22	10	12	45.5	110.3	1641	1488	5-6	5-6	1	••••	0-0	0-0	10	10
11	Central Coast	22	8	14	36.4	94.7	1562	1649	5-6	3-8	2	••••	0-0	0-0	8	12
12	Inner West	22	6	16	27.3	80.7	1382	1713	4-7	2-9	1	••••	0-0	0-0	6	14
13	Illawarra	22	5	17	22.7	78.7	1385	1759	3-8	2-9	0	••••	0-0	0-0	5	15
14	Penrith	22	4	18	18.2	81.1	1316	1623	2-9	2-9	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	4	16
15	Hills	22	4	18	18.2	63.5	1071	1686	1-10	3-8	0	••••	0-0	0-0	4	16
16	Hornsby KuRingGai	22	1	21	4.5	53.8	1175	2184	0-11	1-10	0	••••	0-0	0-0	1	19
20	DA 0.5		00	00		0.41	ole or d		ATO D	landa II.	d North all Comm			7,00,100	.00	14:00
20	BA CoE		93	- 88	,	Sutherland			AIS Ba	sketball an	d Netball Cen	re	7/29/2023			Australia/ACT
20	Norths Bears		81	- 57	,	Maitland			North S	ydney Ind	oor Sports Cer	ntre	7/29/2023			18:00 Australia/NSW
20	Newcastle			- 85	;	Sydne	Sydney			stle Basket	ball Stadium		7/29/2023			18:00 Australia/NSW
20	Manly Warringah			80 - 72			Albury Wodonga			rn Beaches	Indoor Sport	s Centre	7/29/2023			19:00 Australia/NSW
23	Norths Bears			87 - 67			Sydney			ydney Ind	oor Sports Cer	ntre	8/5/2023			16:00 Australia/NSW
23	Manly Warringah			81 - 74			BA CoE			rn Beaches	Indoor Sport	s Centre		8/5/202	:3	19:00 Australia/NSW
25	Manly Warringah		56 - 71			Norths Bears			Sydney	Uni Sports	s & Aquatics C		8/12/20	14:00 Australia/NSW		

## EAST MEN

#	Team Name	PLAYED	w	L	W%	%	FOR	AGAINST	HOME	AWAY	STREAK	RESULTS	DIV	CONF	Standing Poi	nts GB
1	BA CoE	22	20	2	90.9	128.5	2178	1695	11-0	9-2	1	••••	0-0	0-0	20	0
2	Inner West	22	18	4	81.8	114.6	2015	1759	9-2	9-2	3	••••	0-0	0-0	18	2
3	Canberra	22	15	7	68.2	110.8	1883	1700	9-2	6-5	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	15	5
4	Norths Bears	22	15	7	68.2	107.5	1877	1746	8-3	7-4	1	••••	0-0	0-0	15	5
5	Sutherland	22	14	8	63.6	105.9	1951	1842	8-3	6-5	0	••••	0-0	0-0	14	6
6	Hills	22	14	8	63.6	104.9	1786	1702	7-4	7-4	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	14	6
7	Maitland	22	14	8	63.6	109	2004	1838	8-3	6-5	0	••••	0-0	0-0	14	6
8	Newcastle	22	14	8	63.6	109.2	1731	1585	8-3	6-5	2	••••	0-0	0-0	14	6
9	Illawarra	22	12	10	54.5	105.7	1915	1811	8-3	4-7	3	••••	0-0	0-0	12	8
10	Albury Wodonga	22	11	11	50	98.9	1983	2005	7-4	4-7	1	••••	0-0	0-0	11	9
11	Sydney	22	11	11	50	99.4	1801	1811	7-4	4-7	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	11	9
12	Central Coast	22	6	16	27.3	89.9	1747	1944	4-7	2-9	1	••••	0-0	0-0	6	14
13	Bankstown	22	4	18	18.2	85.6	1675	1956	1-10	3-8	0	••••	0-0	0-0	4	16
14	Manly Warringah	22	4	18	18.2	83.4	1566	1878	1-10	3-8	0	••••	0-0	0-0	4	16
15	Penrith	22	3	19	13.6	76.8	1592	2073	1-10	2-9	0	•••••	0-0	0-0	3	17
16	Hornsby KuRingGai	22	1	21	4.5	80.3	1460	1819	0-11	1-10	0	••••	0-0	0-0	1	19
20	BA CoE		103 - 71			Newcastle			AIS B	asketball a	nd Netball Cer	7/29/2023			16:00 Australia/ACT	
20	Norths Bears		66	- 85		Suth	nerland		North		7/29/202	23	16:00 Australia/NSW			
20	Inner West			- 92		Mait	land		ELS H	all Park		7/29/202	23	19:00 Australia/NSW		
20	Canberra			90 - 69			Hills			nnen Baske	etball Stadium			7/29/202	23	19:30 Australia/ACT
23	BA CoE			82 - 89			Sutherland			asketball a	nd Netball Cer	ntre	8/5/2023			16:00 Australia/ACT
23	Canberra			75 - 88			Maitland			nnen Baske	etball Stadium		8/5/2023			19:30 Australia/ACT
25	Maitland			80 - 83 Sutherland					Sydne	y Uni Sport	s & Aquatics (		8/12/2023		17:00 Australia/NSW	